
 

 

ADDENDUM #2 

 

 

PAGE 1 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 

TO THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR THE 

Burgin Independent School Addition & Renovation 

Burgin, Kentucky 

RTA 1904 

BG 19-262 

October 15, 2019 

 

 

To All Plan Holders of Record: 

 

This Addendum modifies bid documents dated September 13, 2019 for the above project and shall become part of 

said documents in the preparation of proposals and execution of work of the subject project. 

 

General: 

 

1. All planholders are notified that no bids were received by the Board of Education on October 8, 2019, and 

that the bidding window has been extended as noted below. 

 

2. Bidders are encouraged to visit the site to review field conditions prior to submitting a bid.  Bidders may 

schedule site visits directly with the Owner’s representative, Leo Sinkhorn, at (859) 583-9040.  

 

Specifications: 

 

1. Refer to specification section 001115 – Advertisement for Bids: 

a) Revise “Bid Submittal” to say, “Contractors must submit their bids to the Burgin Independent 

School, 440 East Main Street, Burgin, Kentucky 40310 until: November 6, 2019, 11:00 a.m., 

local time.  The location of the bid opening will be in the Conference Room.  

b) Revise “Addenda” to say, “The last date for the Architect to receive items to be addressed in any 

addenda is October 30, 2019 by 12:00 pm EDT.” 

 

2. Refer to specification section 002114 – Supplemental Instructions to Bidders: 

a) Delete Article 3.6.1 

 

3. Refer to specification section 004100 – Form of Proposal: 

a) On Page 1, Alternate Listing, delete Alternate Bid No. 7. 

b) On Page 7, Unit Price Listing, revise Unit Price No. 36 to say “Asphalt Paving and Stone Base.”   

 

4. Refer to specification section 007300 – Supplementary Conditions: 

a) Refer to Article 1.15.A.  Revise anticipated Start of Construction to be December 16, 2019.  

 

5. Refer to specification section 012100 – Allowances: 

a) 1.04.A: Change the quantity amount of Allowance No. 1 to 50 cubic yards in lieu of 500 cubic 

yards. 

 

6. Refer to specification section 012300 – Alternates: 

a) Delete Article 1.04.G, Alternate No. 7. 

 



Page 2 

 

 

7. Refer to specification section 093000 – Tiling: 

a) 2.03 Add the following tile types: 

i) CT4 – Ceramic or Porcelain Tile: Shower Floor Tile 

1. Basis of design  - American Olean 

2. Style – Unglazed mosaics 

3. Color – Manufacturer’s standards 

4. Size  - 2x2  

5. Installation: Mosaic 

6. Grout: TBD, Manufacturer’s standard colors  

ii) CT5 – Ceramic or Porcelain Tile: Shower Wall Tile 

1. Basis of design – American Olean 

2. Style – Bright and Matte 

3. Color – Manufacturer’s standards 

4. Size  - 4x4 

5. Installation: Mosaic 

6. Grout: TBD, Manufacturer’s standard colors  

 

Drawings: 

 

1. Refer to sheet G0.2 Phasing Plan:  

a) Revise the following dates: 

i) Phase 1A: December 16, 2019 – January 6, 2020 

ii) Phase 1B: December 16, 2019 – January 6, 2020 

iii) Phase 1C: December 16, 2019 – December 14, 2020 

iv) Phase 1E: May 18, 2020 – December 14, 2020 

 

2. Refer to sheet A2.0 Finish Schedule and Details:  

a) Finish Legend: Add CT4-Shower Floor Tile and CT-5 Shower Wall Tile to Division 093000 
 

3. Refer to sheet A8.2 Alternate #3 & All Alt Details:  

a) Room Finish Schedule - Alternates: Add the following sentence to the comments of FMD 

Restroom 102A: Provide CT4 Shower Floor Tile on the floor of the shower and CT5 at the 

shower walls to full height. 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 


